1

 $\mathbf{2}$

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

LRBa1554/1 GMM:jlg:ijs

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 1997 ASSEMBLY BILL 580

February 17, 1998 - Offered by Representative Huber.

At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

- 1. Page 2, line 8: delete "the home detention program under s. 302.425,".
- **2.** Page 2, line 13: delete lines 13 to 15 and substitute "and family services, a county department under s. 46.215, 46.22, 46.23, 51.42 or 51.437 or any other agency under contract with the department of corrections, the department of health and family services or a county department under s. 46.215, 46.22, 46.23, 51.42 or 51.437 to exercise custody or supervision over the offender.".
 - **3.** Page 2, line 17: delete lines 17 to 19 and substitute:

"48.981 (7) (a) 8m. The department of corrections, the department of health and family services, a county department under s. 46.215, 46.22, 46.23, 51.42 or 51.437 or any other agency under contract with the department of corrections, the department of health and family services or a county department under s. 46.215,

3

4

5

6

7

8

- 1 46.22, 46.23, 51.42 or 51.437 to exercise custody or supervision over a person who has committed, or who is alleged".
 - **4.** Page 3, line 2: delete "to" and substitute "to,".
 - **5.** Page 3, line 3: after "to" insert ", a violation or".
 - **6.** Page 3, line 4: after "placement." insert "In making its investigation, the department of corrections, department of health and social services, county department or other agency shall cooperate with the agency making the investigation under sub. (3) (c) or (d).".

9 (END)